
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG LATORY AUTHORITY IPPRA}
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLEO AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

4

5

6

7

8

I

DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREI\,,IENT OF RICE BASI\4ATI
QUANTITY 1110 METRIC TONS (NORTH
zoNE-t)

CONTRACT FOR RICE BASI\,4ATI WAS

ARI\-4Y TROOPS AND AWARDED TO
LOWEST QUOTEE FtRNi @RS. 143,000/-
PER [,4ETRIC TON

OPEN i RS. 158.730 MILLIONS

NOT APPLICABLE

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

10, ADVERTISEN,4ENT: -

PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

11. TENDER OPENED ON

12. NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL)

NAI\4E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
P LAN?

5 DEC 2020 TO 5 N,IAY 2021

YES

a www ppra.orq.pk

13

14

'15

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD
WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUI\,4ENT

LOCAL

NOT APPLICABLE

q) g?'Y

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUN,IENTS

7l^' Dr,
sI

ATTACHMENT _ I

1.

2.

3.

23-0855-3-0/DiA-1

REOUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR

14 oCT 2020 1300 HRS

27 SEP 2020 (The Nation & Nawa-e-Waot)

] NlL

: '11 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

YES

n



2

17 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CHIEF OF LOGISTI C STAFF

a

b

c

d

18

't9 WHETHER APPROVAL OF
COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS
OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD
OTHER THAN OPFN COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

NUI,4BER OF BIDS RECEIVED

NOT APPLICABLE

06

YES. 13' LOWEST BIDDERS QUOTEO ITS
FOR 50% ANTITY F

ZONE-I AND CONTRACT AWARDED TO THE
FIRM ACCORDINGLY

YES

20

21 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

22, WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNED

TICK ONE



PUBLIC PROC REMENT REGULATORY AUTHO RITY {PPRAI

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PP WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1 NUN4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

06

2 NAI\i]E AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS

M/S ABDUL SHAK OOR. & COMPANY
CHOWBARA ROAD-IAYYAH

3 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (i.e 1ST, 2ND, 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

M/S ABDUL SHAKOOR, & COMPANY
CH 1,t
LOWEST QUOTEE FIR[/ AND OUOTED
FOR 50% QTY OF NORTH ZONE-I AND

ACCORDINGLY

4 NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREIVIENT WAS NECESSARY?)

RICE BASMATI IS RATION ITEM AND
PROCURED TO IVIEET THE
REOUIREI\,4ENT OF TROOPS

5 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

NOT APPLICABLE

6 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT
AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

YES

7 DATE OF CONIRACT SIGNING '13 NOV 2020

8 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 143,000 PER IvIETRIC TON

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

NOT APPLICABLE

10 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NIL

12

ANY DEVIATION FROM
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICEi DOCUI\i]ENTS

NIL

DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

NIL

13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY NIL

ATTACHMENT _ II

11.

CONTRACT WAS AWARDED



LIST OF BUYERS

Scr Name of Firm

1 i/is Abdul Shakoor & Co, Layyah Registered

2 M/S Prime Enter, Rwp Registered

3 M/S Bilal Enter. Bhakkar Registered

4

5

N.4/S Ahmed Rice Mills. Chiniot Registered

l\4/S Hassan Corp, Hafizabad Registered

6 M/S ATC Processing, Lhr Registered

M/S Kaiam Trader, Lhr Registered

8 M/S Unified Foods, Pvt Ltd Sgd Un-Registered

M/S Classic Enterprises, Kci Registered

10 M/S Sharaqpur Rice [rills, Sheikhupura Un-Registered

11 Madni Trader (Chishti Rice [4ills) Gwa Un-Registered

Status

__l

7


